Proposed Fees and Charges changes for car parking provision at the proposed new sites:

	Up to 30 mins	1 hour	2 hours	3 hours	4 hours	All Day	Over night
CHRISTCHURCH GARDENS	£0.50	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£4.50	£1.00
COURT STREET	£0.30	£0.50	£1.00	£1.50	£2.00	£4.50	£1.00
ARCHERY ROAD	Free	Free	Free	Free	£1.00	£1.00	£1.00
PRINCES DRIVE	Free	Free	Free	Free	£1.00	£1.00	£1.00
STATION APPROACH	£0.30	£0.50	£1.00	£1.50	£2.00	£4.50	£1.00

NB Station Approach is not one of the sites covered in the proposals set out at recommendation 2.2 but is included here for completeness.